| FILED i} THE GFFICE OF
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF FAYETTE COUNTY  SUPERIOR. STATE OR

: g
STATE OF GEORGIA MAGISTRATE COURT

| 2024 JUL 26 AM11: 38
ORDER SCHEDULING, CALENDAR CALL, MOTIONS, |

PLEA DAY AND CRIMINAL JURY TRIALS SHEILA STUBDARD
FA%%RF ggUCNU'IU‘?EA“
Calendar Call shall be held for the attached cases in Courtroom 2A of the Fayette

County Courthouse on September 4, 2024.

9:00 a.m. - All Jail inmates and bonded defendants will appear in person for
calendar call, and pleas. Attorneys are to also appear in person.

At calendar call, each party should be prepared to make known or identify
any plea offers, pre-trial motions, time estimates, interpreter requests, leaves of
absences, conflicts, and any matters which might impact trial. Defense attorneys
must have already filed their criminal motions before this calendar call.
Defense attorneys must file notices of motion hearings with the Court Clerk and
serve the District Attorney’s office with these motions and notices of hearings
so their pre-trial motions can be heard.

Any plea cases already signed and ready at the calendar call shall be taken
that day. If attorneys announce their cases will plea, the attorneys and defendants
are to remain in court that day to sign up and take the plea case. Any plea cases after
September 4, 2024 will be a blind plea. All jury trial motions will be heard on
September 6, 2024. Any outstanding motions not heard by September 6 shall
be deemed waived.

* This is a 1-week jury trial calendar, beginning at 9:00 a.m. on September
9, 2024. Unless instructed otherwise by the Court, every case is on 2-hour call
during trial weeks. No one should report for trial until notified by the Court.

SO ORDERED this 2 «{ < < day of July, 2024.

D i

W. FLETC SAMS, JUDGE
FAYETTE SUPE OR COURT




FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

Name Case Number item#
ADDOW, HAZMA SAID 2024R-0108-B 40
ALEXANDER, DONTARIO M 2024R-0251-A 27
ARMSTRONG, BREONNA 2023R-0255 33
BENTON, JESSICANICOLE 2024R-0178-A 62
BRAUN, RICHARD CODY 2024R-0176 25
BROWN, PHILIP BRADLEY 2022R-0089-D6 7
BUSBY, TWANA 2023R-0371 36
CARABALLO, MARIBEL 2024R-0174 61
CEASOR, LOUIS RAFEAL 2024R-0112-A 41
CLARK, JADA NICOLE 2024R-0181 64
CROMWELL, SEAN EDWARD 2023R-0049 g
DAVID, MAKAI 2023R-0377-A 14
EVANS, DANIEL ALEXANDER 2024R-0133 44
FOULK, KELSEY DEVON 2024R-0182 65
GASPARD, WILLIAM HENRY 2023R-0329 35
GENTLE, BRENT JOSEPH 2024R-0134-A 45
GRIMES, FREDERICK 2024R-0178-B 63
HARDY, KENTAVIOUS JAVON 2024R-0155 55
HARRIS, KURT ALLEN 2024R-0166 60
HARRIS, MONTREAZ F 2019R-0473 30
HENDERSON, WENDELL P 2023R-0381 16
JELKS, ADRIAN LAMAR 2024R-0196-A 2
JERNIGAN, PAUL CARRON 2024R-0139 47
KEMAL, FOUAD 2024R-0108-A 39
KIRKLAND, LAKINA PRENTRICE 2024R-0252-A 4
LAWRENCE, JOSEPH MARC 2024R-0112-B 42
LEACH, GRIFFIN 2023R-0085 10
MATHIS, YESHUA ELOI 2023R-0086-B 11
MCCLENDON, CHARLES CHRISTOPHER 2024R-0252-B 3
MENDOZA CORRAL, JAVIER 2024R-0142 48
MENSAH COKER, KWAME BODE 2024R-0251-B 28
NAVARRO MENJIVAR, JONATHAN 2024R-0201 26
NEAL, RAVEN JAMIER 2023R-0267-B 34
NEWSOME, RICHARD RUSSELL 2023R-0424 17
PEREZ, ALEX ANTONIO 2024R-0156 56
PEREZ, MAURIC!O FABIAN 2024R-0143 49
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

Name

PEREZ, MAURICIO FABIAN
RASHEED, KARIMAH JAMILAH
RIGGINS, SIERRA MONET

RILEY, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY
ROMERO NUNEZ, SANDRA
ROSS, ALAN DESHAUN

RUSSELL FORD, MARCUS LEMONE
SCHOOLFIELD, STACEY LYNN
SEARSON, ANTHONY L

SHARP, KRYSTAL DANIELLE
SLAUGHTER THOMAS, MAKEI ASHMAI
SMITH, INDIA

SMITH, JUSTUS

STEWART, KIMBERLY ANN
STINCHCOMB, URIAHS R
TAYLOR, JAYLEN

TRIPLETT, ANTHONY

TURNER, JOHN RODNEY
VEREEN, LAVERN MARK
VICKERSJR, ANTHONY TERRAINE
WASHINGTON, SERENA G
WATKINS, MCARTHUR BERNARD
WETHERBEE, ABIGAIL RAGAN
WETHERBEE, CAROLINE ELYSE
WHEELER TIDWELL, ASHEKA
WILDERMUTH, JONNIE
WILKERSON, JACOBIE C
WILSON, WILLIE WAYNE

WILSON, WILLIE WAYNE

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS
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Case Number
2024R-0144
2023R-0160-B
2024R-0112-C
2024R-0098
2024R-0196-B
2024R-0100
2024R-0146
2024R-0134-B
2023R-0492
2022R-0089-D44
2022R-0358
2024R-0101
2023R-0086-C
2020R-0506-B
2024R-0251-C
2023R-0377-C
2023R-0219
2024R-0023-B
2024R-0025
2024R-0150
2023R-0471-C
2024R-0151
2024R-0158-A
2024R-0159-B
2024R-0152
2020R-0468-B
2024R-0161
2024R-0026
2024R-0153

Item#
50
13
43
23

37
51
46
19
31

38
12

29
15
32
20
21
52
18
53
57
58

59
22
24



FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

1) 2024R-0196-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SANDRA ROMERO NUNEZ Case Status:
DEMAND SPEEDY
TRIAL
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) MALICE MURDER Felony 3/29/2024
Count2.}) FELONY MURDER Felony 3/29/2024
Count3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/29/2024
Count 4.} AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/29/2024
Count5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 3/29/2024
' COMMISSION OF FELONY
Aftarney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BO T
Note: CALENDAR CALL
2) 2024R-0196-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ADRIAN LAMAR JELKS Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) MALICE MURDER Felony 3/29/2024
Count2.) FELONY MURDER Felony 3/29/2024
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/29/2024
Count4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/29i2024
Count5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 3/29/2024

COMMISSION OF FELONY

Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant SERGE JERCME JR
(404)720-8141

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W, FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2024R-0252-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES CHRISTOPHER MCCLENDON Case Status;
DEMAND SPEEDY
TRIAL
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 1/18/2024
Count2.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 1/18/2024
FELONY
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant TEOMBRE CALLAND
7708201535
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

2024R-0252-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAKINA PRENTRICE KIRKLAND Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW Misdemeanor 1/18/2024
ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
Count2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISD Misdemeanor 1/18/2024
Count 3.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Felony 1/18/2024
Atforney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT/ CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2020R-0468-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONNIE WILDERMUTH Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE Felony 5/5/2019
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant BRADLEY MOODY
(770)474-5646

Attormey for Defendant JAMES D BOLES
(770)474-5646

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $27,720.00

Note:  CALENDAR CALL

2020R-0506-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY ANN STEWART Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 8/31/2020
Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Afttorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LASTER, DAVID EUGENE $16,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2022R-0089-D6 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHILIP BRADLEY BROWN Case Status: JAIL
' DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND Felony 12/9/2020
CORRUPT ORGANIZATIONS ACT
Count2.) CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD A POLITICAL Felony 12/9/2020
SUBDIVISION
Count 21.) CONCEALMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS Felony 5M18f2021
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant MARKO BURGAR
{404)781-0400

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL

2022R-0358 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAKEI ASHMAI SLAUGHTER THOMAS Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 5/20/2020
Count2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 5120/2020

Attorne:

District Attomey WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250 .

Aftorey for Defendant A FRANK HARPER

(770)716-4340

Aftorney for Defendant W. SCOTT SMITH
{404)581-0999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
THOMAS, FATIMA $19,100.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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9)

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2023R-0049 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SEAN EDWARD CROMWELL

Time: 09:00AM

Aftorney

Count 1.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT RAPE
Count2.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count 3.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count4.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count5.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count8.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count7.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count 8.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count 8.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN
Count 10.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN

Count 11.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
{770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note:

CALENDAR CALL

Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony

Felony

Case Status:
OPENED

6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022
6/23/2022

6/23/2022
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

10.) 2023R-0085 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GRIFFIN LEACH Case Status: JAIL
) DOCKET

Time; 09:00AM
Count1.) MALICE MURDER Felony 11172023
Count2.) FELONY MURDER Felony 1111/2023
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 1/11/2023
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 1/11/2023

FELON
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 1711/2023
COMMISSION OF FELONY

Count8.) ARSON FIRST DEGREE Felony 11112023
Count7.) CONCEALING DEATH OF ANOTHER Felony 1/11/2023
Count8.) D.U.ILALCOHOL - LESS SAFE Misdemeanor 112/2023

Aftorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS -

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

11.) 2023R-0086-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YESHUA ELOI MATHIS Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) MALICE MURDER Felony 2/20/2023
Count2.) FELONY MURDER Felony 2/20/2023
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 2/20/2023
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF AFIREARM DURING Felony 2{20/2023

COMMISSION OF A FELONY

ftorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Aftorney for Defendant CLINT BARBOUR
{(770)461-2025

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

12) 2023R-0086-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUSTUS SMITH Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) MURDER Felony 212012023
Count2.) FELONY MURDER Felony 2/20/2023
Count3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 212012023
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 2/20/2023

COMMISSION OF A FELONY

Attorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

{770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant MAX RICHARDSON JR

(770)209-7999

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

13.) 2023R-0160-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KARIMAH JAMILAH RASHEED Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09;:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY Felony 12/21/2022

Aftorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant KIERA HARVEY
(404)795-5028

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

14.) 2023R-0377-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAKAI DAVID Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) ARMED ROBBERY Felony 5/21/2023
Count2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/21/2023
Count 3.) VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND  Felony 5/21/2023

PREVENTION ACT

Atforney

Attorney for Defendant GABE BANKS

(404)891-9281

District Attorney REBECCA DEHBOZORGI

(770)716-4250

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

15.) 2023R-0377-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAYLEN TAYLOR Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} ARMED ROBBERY Felony 512212023
Count2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 512212023
Count 3.} VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM Felony 512212023

PREVENTION ACT

Attorney

District Attorney REBECCA DEHBOZORGI

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CHINWE FOSTER
{404)525-3082

Attorney for Defendant JANEE HAWKINS
(404)525-3082

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
HARRIS, ADRIENNE $55,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W, FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

16.) 2023R-0381 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WENDELL P HENDERSON Case Status: JAIL
: DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 11/14/2022
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 11114/2022
FELON
Count3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 11/14/2022
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

17.} 2023R-0424 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICHARD RUSSELL NEWSOME Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 9/11/2022
Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant DAVID S BALLARD
(770)461-4222
Aftorney for Defendant JIN WHITEHEAD
(770)461-4222
BONDSMAN BONDAMT !

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CGALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

18.) 2023R-0471-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs, SERENA G WASHINGTON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count 5.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY Felony 3/8/2022
Count 8.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY Felony 3/24/2022
Count7.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY Felony 3/25/2022
Count 8.) COMPUTER THEFT Felony 3/8/2022
Count9.) COMPUTER THEFT Felony 3/24{2022
Count 10.) COMPUTER THEFT Felony 3/25/2022

Attarmne

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant KARLYN M SKALL
{404)370-0199

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL

19.) 2023R-0492 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY L SEARSCN Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 1/114/2022
FELON
Aftorney .
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

20.) 2024R-0023-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN RODNEY TURNER Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 7130/2023
Count2)) [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 3.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7130/2023
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

Count 6.) [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count7.) [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count8.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 9.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 10.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 11.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 12.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 13.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 14.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 15.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 16.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 17.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 18.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 713012023
Count 19.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 20.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 21.} [DENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 22.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 23.) IBENTITY FRAUD Felony 7130/2023
Count 24.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 25.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 26.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 27.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 28.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 29.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 30,) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 31.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 32.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 33.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 34.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 35.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

Count 39.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 40.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 41.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 42.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 43.} IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 44.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 45.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 46.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7130/2023
Count 47.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 48.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 49.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 50.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 51.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 52.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 53.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 7/30/2023
Count 54.) THEFT BY POSSESSION OF STOLEN MAIL Felony 7/30/2023

Attorne!

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CANDACE DUVERNAY
(770)692-8481

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL
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21)

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL { HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2024R-0025 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAVERN MARK VEREEN

Time: 09:00AM

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED
FELON

Count2) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING
COMMISSION OF A FELONY

Count4.) THEFT BY RECE!VING STOLEN PROPERTY
Count5.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY
Count6.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER

Count7.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Count 8.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS
Count$8.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
Count 10.) HIT AND RUN

Count 11.) AFFIXING OF PLATE TO MISREPRESENT
IDENTITY

Attorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
VEREEN, LAVERN MARK $1,950.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanaor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

712612023

7/26/2023

7126/2023

7/26/2023

712612023

7/26/2023

7/2612023
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

22) 2024R-0026 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIE WAYNE WILSON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count2,) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count 3.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY— Felony 9/512019
FELONY
Count4.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/512019
FELONY
Count5.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/612019
FELONY
Count8.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count?7.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeancr 9/5/2019
Count 8.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 9/5/2019
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770}716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WILSON, WILLIE $6,500.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
23.) 2024R-0098 STATE OF GECRGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY RILEY Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING Felony 5/24/2023
Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant MILES STEPHEN COWAN
(404)378-9707

BONDSMAN ON T
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $165,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL f HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

24.) 2024R-0153 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIE WAYNE WILSON Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count2.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count3.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 9/6/2019
FELONY
Count4,) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count5.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Count6.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY - Felony 9/5/2019
FELONY
Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WILSON, WILLIE $6,500.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
25.) 2024R-0176 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICHARD CODY BRAUN Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) ENTERING AN AUTOMOBILE Felony 12/8/2021
Altorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $650.00

Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge; W FLETCHER SAMS

26.) 2024R-0201 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN NAVARRO MENJIVAR Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time; 09:00AM

Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 11/3/2022
OFFICER

Count 2.} RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count 3.} OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count4.) OBEDIENCE TO A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count 5.} FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count 6.} OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count7.} DRIVING WITHOUT AVALID LICENSE Misdemeanor 11/3/2022
Count 8.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATION Misdemeanor 11/3/2022

Aftorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER

{770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

NAVARRO MENJIVAR, JONATHAN $2,080.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

27.) 2024R-0251-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DONTARIO M ALEXANDER Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) FRAUD- FINANCIAL IDENTITY Felony 412412024
Count2.) FORGERY FIRST DEGREE Felony 42412024
Count 3.) FORGERY FIRST DEGREE Felony 4/24/2024

Attorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant STACEY FLYNN
(678)788-6066

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

28.) 2024R-0251-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KWAME BODE MENSAH COKER Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) FRAUD- FINANCIAL IDENTITY Felony 4242024
Count 2.) FORGERY FIRST DEGREE Felony 412412024
Attorne
District Attomey WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M UPSHAW
(770)692-5020
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL
29)) 2024R-0251-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs. URIAHS R STINCHCOMB Case Status: JAIL
DOCKET
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) FRAUD- FINANCIAL IDENTITY Felony 412412024
Count2.) FORGERY FIRST DEGREE Felony 412412024
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant KARLYN SKALL
(404)739-5178

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: CALENDAR CALL

a
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

30.) 2019R-0473 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MONTREAZ F HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA MORE THAN AN Felony 10/2/2018
OUNCE
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 10/2/2018
Count 3.) VIOLATION OF WINDOW TINT Misdemeanor 10/2/2018
Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant ERIC MAXWELL
(770)461-1461
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DAVIS, SHANEKA $0.00
DAVIS, SHANEKA LATOYA $23,999.00
HARRIS, ALRED $55,200.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
31.) 2022R-0089-D44 STATE OF GEQRGIA vs. KRYSTAL DANIELLE SHARP Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND Felony 12/9/2020
CORRUPT ORGANIZATIONS ACT
Count2) CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD A POLITICAL Felony 12/9/2020
SUBDIVISION
Count THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY Felony 71612021
176.)
Attorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant JASON S MONROE

4042342122
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
RICHARD, JOANN $31,400.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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32)

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2023R-0219 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY TRIPLETT

Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) ARSON IN THE FIRST DEGREE

Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant CLINT BARBOUR
(770)461-2025

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
TRIPLETT, ANTHONY WAYNE $5,700.00
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $11,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

Felony

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

Case Status:
OPENED

8/25/2020
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33.)

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

2023R-0255 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BREONNA ARMSTRONG
Time; 09:00AM
Count 1.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count2.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count 3.} EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count4.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count5.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count 6.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSOCN
Count 7.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count 8.) EXPLOITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF ELDER
PERSON
Count 9.) [DENTITY FRAUD
Count 10.} IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 11.) IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 12.} IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 13.} IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 14.) IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 15.) IDENTITY FRAUD
Count 16.) IDENTITY FRAUD
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant DERRICK JOHNSON Il
(678)817-4008
Attorney for Defendant SEAN H JOYNER
7704731758
BONDSMAN BEONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $29,600.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony
Felony

Felony

Case Stalus:
OPENED

12/1/2022

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

121172021

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

12/1/2021

121112021
121172021
12/1/2021.
12{1/2021
12/1/2021
1211/2021
12/1/2021

121172021
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

34} 2023R-0267-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAVEN JAMIER NEAL Case Status: PRE
TRIAL DIVERSION
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF OXYCODCNE Felony 9/23/2021
Count2.) DRUGS NOT IN CRIGINAL CONTAINER Misdemeanor 9/23/2021
Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant KEIRA HARVEY
(404)795-5028
BONDSMAN BO MT
247 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
NEAL, RAVEN J $1,300.00
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
35.) 2023R-0329 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM HENRY GASPARD Case Status: PRE
TRIAL DIVERSION
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY CONVERSION - FELONY Felony 9/1/2020
Count2.) THEFT BY CONVERSION - FELONY Felony 1213112021

ttorn
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant DAVID S BALLARD
(770)461-4222

Attorney for Defendant JIN WHITEHEAD
(770)461-4222

BONDSMAN OND/
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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Sepltember 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONCRABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

36.) 2023R-0371 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TWANA BUSBY Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) NEGLECT TO A DISABLED ADULT Felony 711212023
Count2.) NEGELCT TO ADISABLED ADULT Felony 7/14/2023
Count3.) NEGLECT TO ADISABLED ADULT Felony 7/14/2023
ttorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
Attomey for Defendant DAVID WEST
(770)422-2844
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ANYTIME BONDING, $83,100.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
37.) 2024R-0100 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALAN DESHAUN ROSS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 9/4/2022
OFFICER
Count 2.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 9/4/2022
OFFICER
Count 3.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE Felony 9/4/2022
SECOND DEGREE
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 9412022
Count 5.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 9/4/2022

Aftorney
District Atforney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
{770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $19,500.00

Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL /f HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

38.) 2024R-0101 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. INDIA SMITH Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 1/1/2023
Count 2.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 1/1/2023
Count 3.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE Felony 17172023

SECOND DEGREE
Count4.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE Felony 1/1/2023
SECOND DEGREE

Aftorne

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOFHER HARRIS

(770)632-8988

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)718-4250

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

Note: CALENDAR CALL

39.) 2024R-0108-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FOUAD KEMAL Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 1/6/2024
Count2.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 12/16/2023
Count3.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 12/16/2023
Count4.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Misdemeanor 12/16/2023
Count5.) FORGERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 12/16/2023
Count8.) FORGERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 12/16/2023

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant E SCOTT FORTAS

{404)315-9936
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL SOUTH BONDS, $78,600.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

40.) 2024R-0108-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HAZMA SAID ADDOW Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) IDENITTY FRAUD Felony 17672024
Count7.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 116/2024
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID S BALLARD
(770)461-4222
Attorney for Defendant JIN WHITEHEAD
(770)461-4222
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $8,100.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
41) 2024R-0112-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LOUIS RAFEAL CEASOR Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 2/11/2020
Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant TEOMBRE CALLAND
(770)820-1535

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
NUNNALLY'S BAIL BONDING, $22,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL f HONORABLE W, FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

42)) 2024R-0112-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSEPH MARC LAWRENCE Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 21172020
Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant BRADLEY MOODY
(770)474-5646
Aftorney for Defendant JAMES D BOLES
(770)474-5646
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
43.) 2024R-0112-C STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SIERRA MONET RIGGINS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 2M11/2020
Altorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
{770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
2477 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

44} 2024R-0133 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ALEXANDER EVANS Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 5M1/2023

Attorne

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant JEFFEREY HOOD

(770)451-6099

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

ALEXANDER, SUSAN $5,700.00

SPECIAL CONDITIONS TRANSMIT, $0.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

45} 2024R-0134-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRENT JOSEPH GENTLE Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 1/19/2023
Count2.) CROSSING THE GUARD LINES WITH DRUGS Felony 1/19/2023
Count4.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor 1/19/2023
Count5.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 1/19/2023

Aftorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attormmey for Defendant BRADLEY MOODY
(770)474-5646

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
GENTLE, BRENT JOSEPH $1,300.00

ABC BAIL BONDS, $11,400.00
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

48.) 2024R-0134-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STACEY LYNN SCHOOLFIELD Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 1/19/2023
Count 3.} POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 1/19/2023
Attome
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY, $8,100.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
47.) 2024R-0139 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PAUL CARRON JERNIGAN Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 8/2/2023
Count2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE}) Misdemeanor 8/2/2023
MISD
Count3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-ALLOW CHILD TO Misdemeanor 8212023
WITNESS FELONY/
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-ALLOW CHILD TO Misdemeanor 81272023
WITNESS FELONY/
Count5.) OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS Misdemeanor 81212023
MAKING EMERGENCY
Count6.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor 8/2/2023

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID S BALLARD
(770)461-4222

Attorney for Defendant JIN WHITEHEAD
(770)4614222

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING GOMPANY, $122,000.00

Note:  CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

48.) 2024R-0142 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAVIER MENDOZA CORRAL Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} TRAFFICKING COCAINE Felony 5/21/2023
Count 2.} POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 5/21/2023

COMMISSION OF FELONY

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 512112023
Count4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 5121/2023
Count5,) SPEEDING Misdemeancr 5/21/2023

Count 5.) Posted Speed: 50 Actual Speed: 87

Attorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant TORRIS J BUTTERFIELD

(404)522-5056

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

MENDOZA CORRAL, JAVIER $2,930.00

CORRAL-REYES, MARIA SANDRA $86,600.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

49.)) 2024R-0143 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAURICIO EABIAN PEREZ Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM

Count1.) POSSESSION OF ASCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 4/6/2023
SUBSTANCE

Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 4/6/2023

COMMISSION OF FRELONY

Aftorney
Attorney for Defendant CLINT BARBOUR
(770)461-2025

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $66,600.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

50.) 2024R-0144 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAURICIO FABIAN PEREZ Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM

Count1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE Felony 2/127/2022
SECOND DEGREE

Aftorney

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER .

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $16,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

51.) 2024R-0146 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARCUS LEMOCNE RUSSELL FORD Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) CROSSING THE GUARDLINE WITH DURGS Felony 9/21/2023
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR Misdemeanor 9/21/2023

REVOKED

Aftorne

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER

(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

FORD RUSSELL, MARCUS L $650.00

24{7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

52} 2024R-0150 STATE OF GEORGI!A vs. ANTHONY TERRAINE VICKERS JR Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 8/5/2022
Count2.) POSSESSION OF AMPHETAMINE Felony 8/5/2022
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 8/5/2022
COMMISSION OF FELONY
Count4.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANALESS THAN OZ Felony 8/5/2022
Count5.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER - Misdemeanor 8/5/2022
MISDEMEANOR
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC SOUTH BAIL BONDS, $7,200.00
VICKERS, ANTHONY $2,600.00
Note:  CALENDAR CALL
53.) 2024R-0151 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MCARTHUR BERNARD WATKINS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) WILLFUL INFLICTION OF MENTAL ANGUISH Felony 201712023
UPON ELDER PERSCN
Count2.) WILLFUL INFLICTION OF PHYSICAL PAIN UPCN  Felony 2/17/2023
ELDER PERSON
Count3.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor 2/17/2023
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 2/17/2023
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attomey for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $18,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

% .
FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

54.) 2024R-0152 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ASHEKA WHEELER TIDWELL Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 08:00AM
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 2{21/2024
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 212112024
Count 3.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 212112024
Count4.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 2/21/2024
Count5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 2{21/2024

Attorne:

District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS

(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant SEAN H JOYNER

(770)473-1758

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $56,200.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

55.) 2024R-0155 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENTAVIOUS JAVON HARDY Case Status:
OPENED

Time: 09:00AM

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELONY FIRST Felony 3/10/2022
OFFENDER
Count 2.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - Misdemeanor 3/M10/2022
MISDEMEANOR

Count 3.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS Misdemeanor 3M0/2022

Attorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
{770)716-4340

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
HARDY, KENTAVIOUS JAVON $1,950.00

BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
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56.) 2024R-0156 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEX ANTONIO PEREZ Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 9712021
ftome
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL BONDS, $27,700.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
57.) 2024R-0159-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ABIGAIL RAGAN WETHERBEE Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 12/23/2020
SUBSTANCE
Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M UPSHAW
(770)692-5020
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24f7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $3,500.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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58.) 2024R-0159-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAROLINE ELYSE WETHERBEE Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count2,) POSSESSION OF ASCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 12/23/2020
SUBSTANCE
Count3.) EXPIRED TAG Misdemeanocr 12/23/2020
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M UPSHAW
(770)692-5020
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WETHERBEE, CAROLINE $1,300.00
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $3,500.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
59.} 2024R-0161 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACOBIE C WILKERSON Case Status:
QOPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA MORE THAN Felony 12/16/2021
OUNCE
Count2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 12/16/2021
ftorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney for Defendant LAKIESHA FAIR
{404)563-1810

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $5,900.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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60.) 2024R-0166 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KURT ALLEN HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.} POSSESSION OF ASCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 811272021
SUBSTANCE COCAINE
i
Count2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE Misdemeanor 81272021
SUBSTANCES
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANALESS THAN Misdemeanor 8122021
OUNCE
bount 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 81272021
Count5.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor 81272021
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC SQUTH BAIL BONDS, $5,700.00
HARRIS, KURT $6,420.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
61.) 2024R-0174 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARIBEL CARABALLO Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 5M2/2021
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
{770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CARABALLO, MARIBEL $1,300.00
CARABALLO, LORRAINE $5,700.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL

Page 34 of 39



September 04, 2024
Judge: W FLETCHER SAMS

FAYETTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT / CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL / HONORABLE W. FLETCHER SAMS, PRESIDING

62.) 2024R-0178-A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESSICA NICOLE BENTON Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 121412021
Aftorne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BO MAN BONDAMT
BETTER BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
63.) 2024R-0178-B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDERICK GRIMES Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 3/9/2022
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 3/9/2022
Attomne
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant BRADLEY MOODY
(770)474-5646

Attorney for Defendant DEREK LAW
(770)474-5646

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
GRIMES, FREDERICK BARNARD $1,300.00
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $27,000.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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64.) 2024R-0181 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JADA NICOLE CLARK Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) IDENTITY FRAUD Felony 41312021
Attorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250
Attorney for Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAILBONDS, $5,700.00
Note: CALENDAR CALL
65.) 2024R-0182 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELSEY DEVON FOULK Case Status:
OPENED
Time: 09:00AM
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 2/9/2022
FELON .
Count2)) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Felony 2/9/2022

Aftorney
District Attorney WARREN A SELLERS
(770)716-4250

Attorney far Defendant A FRANK HARPER
(770)716-4340

BONDSMAN . BONDAMT
24/7 FAYETTE BONDING COMPANY, $8,450.00

Note: CALENDAR CALL
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